

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900

# Application for Limited Water Use License

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Licen	se No. <u>LL-1617</u>				
Appli	cant(s): Sunny Valley Sand and Grav	el, Inc.			
Conta	act Person: Attn: Andreas Blech				
Maili	ng Address: 1867 Williams Hwy. #	260			
Grants		OR	97527	No. 30 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	
	City	State	Zip		
Telep	hone No: 541-244-2644				
or groshort-	) make application for a Limit bundwater-not otherwise exem term or fixed duration: SOURCE(S) OF WATER for of Regue River	pt, or to use stored or the proposed use	water of the State	e of Oregon for a	use of a a tributary
2.	TOTAL AMOUNT OF WA gallons per minute. from each:				
3.	INTENDED USE(S) OF War Road construction or ma  ☐ General construction ☐ Forestland and rangelan ☐ Other: Reservoir storage as bridge for	d management; or		e related to inlining and fire pro	stection
4.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPO as shown on the accompany to be used (including pump) and pipelines:	ing site map, the m	ethod of water div	version, the type	of equipment

Water will be diverted from Grave Creek using a weir or gated control structure. The water will gravity flow to Reservoir #2 (as proposed under Water Right Permit Application R-87930). The weir or gated structure on the creek will remain closed outside of the authorized storage season.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 9 2015

#### 5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List day, month, and year)

Date water use will begin 2016 Storage Season/upon approval

Date project will be completed May 2016

Date water use will be completed 2021 - or upon Issuance of water right

Is this project fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act? (Federal stimulus dollars) O Yes O No

### PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

NOTE: A completed water availability statement from the local watermaster, Land Use Information Form completed by the local Planning Department, fees and site map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-340-030 must accompany this request. The fee for this request is \$250 for the first point of diversion plus \$25 for each additional point of diversion. Please review the Department's fee schedule to view fees required to request a limited license for Aquifer Storage and Recovery testing purposes or for Artificial Groundwater Recharge testing purposes.

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in return of your application. The license, if granted, will not be issued or replaced by a new license for a period of more than five consecutive years. The license, if granted, will be subordinate to all other authorized uses that rely upon the same source, or water affected by the source, and may be revoked at any time it is determined the use causes injury to any other water right or minimum perennial streamflow.

If water source is a well, well logs or adequate information for the Department to determine aquifer, well depth, well seal and open interval, etc. are required. The licensee shall indicate the intended aquifer. If for multiple wells, each map location shall be clearly tied to a well log.

If a limited license is approved, the licensee shall give notice to the Department (Watermaster) at least 15 days in advance of using the water under the Limited License and shall maintain a record of use. The record of use shall include, but need not be limited to, an estimate of the amount of water used, the period of use and the categories of beneficial use to which the water is applied. During the period of the Limited License, the record of use shall be available for review by the Department upon request.

#### REMARKS:

Limited License is requested as bridge while awaiting processing/approval of pending permanent water right application and to provide source of water for emergency fire-fighting/fire suppression.

SIGNATURE of Applicant:

DATE: 10-8-15

## Mapping Requirements (OAR 690-340-0030):

- (1) A request for a limited license shall be submitted on a form provided by the Water Resources Department, and shall be accompanied by the following:
- (c) A site map of reproducible quality, drawn to a standard, even scale of not less than 2 inches = 1 mile, showing:
- (A) The locations of all proposed points of diversion referenced by coordinates or by bearing and distance to the nearest established or projected public land survey corner;
- (B) The general course of the source for the proposed use, it applies.

  (C) Other topographical features such as roads, streams, railroads, etc., which may be helpful in RECEIVED

WTR SEP 1 9 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEP SALEM, OREGON

## This page to be completed by the local Watermaster.

WATER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT
Name of Applicant: Syny Valley Sand Limited License Number:
1. To your knowledge, has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated for prior rights? Pyes ONo
If yes, please explain: It has been regulated for both instream and senior rights during the
instream and senior rights during
past 2 years.
2. Based on your observations, would be there water available in the quantity and at the times needed to supply the use proposed by this application? See Yes O No At 50 70 Exceedance,
water is available in a normal ppt year of Lan-March, we are in our second year of
If yes, what are your observations for the stream?
supply the use proposed by this application? & Yes O No At 5000 exceedance,  water is available in a normal ppt year  Lan - March, We are in our second year of  3. Do you observe this stream system during regular fieldwork? QYes O No  If yes, what are your observations for the stream?  Gets low in the Summer,  Look like
4. If the source is a well and if WRD were to determine that there is the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface water sources, would there still be ground water and surface water available during the time requested and in the amount requested without injury to existing water rights? OYes ONO N/A  What would you recommend for conditions on a limited license that may be issued approving this
application?
application?  The 1909 instream water right for Grave  Creek from Nov1 - April 30 is 80 of5.  This would have to be net.  5. Any other recommendations you would like to make?  The 1990 instream water right for Jan-Mar  Certificate is 135 cfs. This would have to be net.  72697)  West Const.
5. Any other recommendations you would like to make?
I The 1990 instream water right for Jan-Mar
certificate is 135 cfs. This would have to be met.
Signature Colty Smat WM District #: 1 Date: 10 - 13 - 2015
comment: The zone change, text amendment appeal
Signature What Smat WM District #: 1/ Date: 10-13-2015  Comment: The zone change, text amendment  RECEIVED aggregate operation are under appeal  Application for Limited Water Use License/3 with, LUBA, WTR
SEP 1 9 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON L-1612

## Land Use Information Form



## NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

### This form is NOT required if:

- 1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
- 2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and <u>all</u> of the following apply:
  - The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an irrigation district;
  - b) The application involves a change in place of use only;
  - c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
  - d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

## NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 9 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEPT / FS SALEM, OREGON

Revised 2/8/2010

Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 3

# **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:	Sunny Valle	ey Sand and	Gravel, Inc.		Attn: Ar	idreas Blech	Last		
							Last		
lailing Ad	ldress: 186	67 Williams	Hwy # 260					W	*
Frants Pass	•		0	R 97	7527 D	avtime Phon	e: 541-244-26	644	
	City			State	Zip	•			
l and	and Loca	ation							
									. 1 (600000000000000000000000000000000000
ease men d/or used	or develo	iowing into ned. Applic	rmation for	an tax lots w	here water will be dive r irrigation uses within	irrigation di	stricts may su	bstitute ex	ed (transported), kisting and
					on requested below.		•		
Township	Range	Section	14 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
34S	5W	8	NE SW	400		Diverted	☑ Conveyed	✓ Used	Aggregate Mining and
34S	5W	8	SE SW	400		☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☐ Used	Fire Suppression
						Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	
						Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	
Permit	olication to to Use or S d Water Use	tore Water	■ Water	r Resources I Right Transfer tion of Conser	Permit	t Amendment nge of Water	or Ground Wat	er Registra	ntion Modification
urce of w	rater: 🔲 R	Reservoir/Po	nd 🔲 G	iround Water	✓ Surface Water (r	name) Grave	Creek		
timated q	uantity of	water need	ed: <u>70.0</u>		cubic feet per s	econd .	gallons per min	ute 🗸 a	cre-feet
tended us	e of water:	☐ Irriga ☐ Muni		Commercial Quasi-Munic	Industrial Instream		estic for		
iefly desc	ribe:								
ater will t	e diverted t	to the reserv	oir in the win	iter and spring,	and stored for sand and g	gravel mining	operations and	fire suppre	ession.
									***************************************
ote to ann	licant: If	the Land U	se Informati	ion Form can	not be completed while	e you wait. p	lease have a l	ocal gove	
presentati	ve sign the	receipt at	the bottom o	of the next pa	ge and include it with t	he application	on filed with t	he Water	Resources
partment							RE		VED

Revised 2/8/2010

Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

SEP 1 9 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEPT  $^{\mathrm{WR}\,/\,\mathrm{FS}}$  SALEM, OREGON

# For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable of	remance section(s).		
listed in the table below. (Please attach doc	er uses (including proposed construction) involumentation of applicable land-use approvals who companying findings are sufficient.) If approvalursued."	nich have alrea	dy been obtained.
Type of Land-Usc Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ZONE	REDE ARTICLES 46 + 66.1	☑ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
MAP AMENDMENT COMP PLAN TEXT AMENORS	1 STATE GOAL 5, DAR 660-023-0190		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
AGGREGATE OFERATION	RLOC, ARTICLE 91	Obtained Donied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
COUNTY ORDINANCE 2015-00	SECTION 13(8)	Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
LUBA APPEAL	RLDC, AKT. \$3,005 197	☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
egarding this proposed use of water below, or	INS BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT	ERS PLOR
egarding this proposed use of water below, or  ORDINANCE 2015-001 H  THE MAY 2016 ELECT  ON THE APPRODUCE OF ORDINANCE, CJOSEPH	ON A SEPARATE SLICE.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO THE THE MAJORITY OF THOSE SINE COUNTY CHARTER, SO	THE DOT THE EFI E WOT IN SECTION	ERS FOR FECT ONLY 106-010 THE 13(8).
Grand this proposed use of water below, or OROMANCE 2015-001 H THE MAY 2016 ELECT ON THE APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE, CJOSEPH  Jame: GRACE M. ZILVER	ON A SEPARATE SLEET.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION	ERS FOR FECT ONLY UG-ON THE 13(8).
egarding this proposed use of water below, or  OROMANCE 2015-001 H  THE MAY 2016 ELECT  ON THE APPROVAL OF  ORDINANCE, CJOSEPH  Jame: GRACE M. ZILVER  ignature: Jame M. ZILVER	ON a separate slicet.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION	ERS FOR  FECT ONLY  UG-ON THE  13(8).  Date: 10/8/15
Grand this proposed use of water below, or OROMANCE 2015-001 H THE MAY 2016 ELECT ON THE APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE, CJOSEPH  Jame: GRACE M. ZILVER	ON A SEPARATE SLEET.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION	ERS FOR  FECT ONLY  UG-ON THE  13(8).  Date: 10/8/15
THE MAY 2015-001 H THE MAY 2016 ELECT ON THE APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE, CJOSEPH  TARE GRACE M. ZILVER  Ignature: Jace M. ZILVER  Idovernment Entity: JOSEPH SE  Tote to local government representative: Pl  Ign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the	ON a separate slicet.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION  SECTION  SECTION  SER TITLE  SY27  OF PARTIN  Treturn the com	ERS FOR FECT ONLY UG-ON THE (3(8).  Date: 10/8/15  It to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Information
egarding this proposed use of water below, or  OCOMMUCE 2015-001 H  THE MAY 2016 ELECT  ON THE APPROVAL OF  ORDINANCE, JOSEPH  Game: GRACE M. ZILVE  ignature: Joseph  overnment Entity: JOSEPH  overnment Entity: JOSEPH  gotte to local government representative: Pl  gn the receipt, you will have 30 days from the  orm or WRD may presume the land use associ	on a separate sheet.  THE BEEN REFERRED TO TO THOSE  FINE COUNTY CHARTER, S  REFERRED TO TO THOSE  FINE COUNTY CHARTER, S  REFRC Title: PLANN  Phone: 541-474-  COUNTY PLANNING D  ease complete this form or sign the receipt beloe  Water Resources Department's notice date to the	THE DOT IN SECTION  S	ERS FOR FECT ONLY UG-ON THE (3(8).  Date: 10/8/15  It to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Information
THE MAY JOIL ELECTION THE MAY JOIL ELECTION THE APPROVAL OF DROTNANCE, JOSEPH STONE TO STATE THE STONE THE	on a separate sheet.  AS BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION  S	Date: 10/8/15  t to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Informatic comprehensive plans.
egarding this proposed use of water below, or  OCOMMUCE 2015-001 H THE MAY 2016 ELECT ON THE APPROVAL OF  ORDINANCE, JOSEPH  J	on a separate sheet.  AS BEEN REFERRED TO	THE DOT IN SECTION  S	Date: 10/8/15  to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Informatic comprehensive plans.
egarding this proposed use of water below, or  OCOMMUCE 2015-001 H THE MAY 2016 ELECT ON THE APPROVAL OF  ORDINANCE, JOSEPH  Idame: GRACE M. ZILVE  Ignature: Joseph  Idame: Joseph  Idame	on a separate sheet.  AS BEEN REFERRED TO THOSE FOR THE MAJORITY OF THOSE FINE COUNTY CHARTER, STANDER Phone: 54-474-5  RESERCE Title: PLANNING Dease complete this form or sign the receipt below that with the proposed use of water is compating the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below that the proposed use of water is compating to the receipt below the receipt	THE DOT IN SECTION  S	Date: 10/8/15  t to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Informatic comprehensive plans.

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON